
     ESTSlJ GZl;\C DC[TF I]lGJl;"8L4 H}GFU- 
                                                 sU]HZFT 5la,S I]lGJl;"8Lh VlWlGID G\P !5qZ_Z#f 
    BHAKTA KAVI NARSINH MEHTA UNIVERSITY, JUNAGADH 
                               [ Gujarat Public Universities Act No. 15/2023 ] 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

4th Year B.Sc. (Nursing) Practical Examination Time Table (September - 2024) 
 

Time : 09:00 am to 05:00 pm 
 

College Name :-  Brahmanand College of Nursing, Chaparda 

Exam Center Name Date Day Subject 

No. of 
Students 

GMERS Medical College 
& Respective 

Community Area, 
Junagadh 

16/09/2024 Monday Midwifery & Obstetrical 
Nursing 

1-20 

17/09/2024 Tuesday 21-37 

13/09/2024 Friday Community Health 
Nursing-II  

1-20 
14/09/2024 Saturday 21-37 

 

College Name :-  Noble Nursing College, Junagadh. 

Exam Center Name Date Day Subject 
No. of 

Students 

GMERS Medical College 
& Respective 

Community Area, 
Junagadh 

05/09/2024 Thursday Midwifery & Obstetrical 
Nursing 

1-20 

06/09/2024 Friday 21-41 

09/09/2024 Monday Community Health 
Nursing-II  

1-20 

10/09/2024 Tuesday 21-41 
 

 

College Name :-  Mahatma Gandhi College of Nursing, Junagadh  

Exam Center Name Date Day Subject 
No. of 

Students 

GMERS Medical College 
& Respective 

Community Area, 
Junagadh 

11/09/2024 Wednesday Midwifery & Obstetrical 
Nursing 

1-20 
12/09/2024 Thursday 21-37 
05/09/2024 Thursday Community Health 

Nursing-II 
1-20 

06/09/2024 Friday 21-37 
 

College Name :-  Swaminarayan Nursing College, Porbandar 

Exam Center Name Date Day Subject 
No. of 

Students 

Bhavshinghji General 
Hospital & Respective 

Community Area, 
Porbandar 

18/09/2024 Wednesday Midwifery & Obstetrical 
Nursing 

1-20 
19/09/2024 Thursday 21-34 
16/09/2024 Monday Community Health 

Nursing-II 
1-20 

17/09/2024 Tuesday 21-34 
 

College Name :-  Dr. Subhash Nursing Institute, Junagadh 

Exam Center Name Date Day Subject 
No. of 

Students 

GMERS Medical College 
& Respective 

Community Area, 
Junagadh 

05/09/2024 Thursday Midwifery & Obstetrical 
Nursing 

1-20 
06/09/2024 Friday 21-36 
11/09/2024 Wednesday Community Health 

Nursing-II 
1-20 

12/09/2024 Thursday 21-36 
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